AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: NAME ATTACHMENT "A" STREET Return: Lucille Tajiri ADCRESS 3129 Lake Hollywood Dr. CITY. STATE A LOS Angeles, CA 90068 TITLE ORDER NOESCROW NO	28 A10:45
GRANT DEED	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax Firm Name
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which 	is acknowledged, I (W42), Lucille T. Tajiri (NAME OF GRANTOR(S)) nder Duncan Mackenzie; Weston Mason Mackenzie
contains the leg real property of Assessor's parcel No. Sit Executed on <u>2nd day of December, 1999</u>	(or in an unincorporated area of) ty, <u>Oregon</u> described as follows (insert legal description): (STATE) 3/82, Recording #19328, Filed Jan. 13, 1983 gal description: Ten acres etc., of the wnership of which I now transfer to my children) ATTACHMENT "C" details the proportionment of this Grant Deed. 5, at Los Angeles, California
personally appeared <u>LUC(119</u> TAT) personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subcribed	sis of satisfactory evidence) to be
ATTACHMENT "Gal signature or the end APPENDED 12/5/95. personist	solution of the instrument the person (st.) intity upon behalf of which the instrument. imy hand and official sets. my hand and official sets. imy hand and official sets.
MAIL TAX ^(Seal) STATEMENTS TO: <u>As listed on ATTACHMEN</u>	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
Before you use this form, fill in all blanks, and make whatever char particular transaction. Consult a lawyer if you doubt the form's fi makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, with resp form for an intended use or purpose. WOLCOTTS FORM 778 - Rev. 3-94a (price class 3A) GRANT DEED	7 "G77775" 397778" 9

ZATTACHMENT "A" Z

to GRANT DEED of Lucille T. Tajiri, dated 2nd day of December year 1995 RE ownership of ten acres of Klamath County, Oregon property.

- o Dierdre Dianne Mackenzie, daughter 3129 Lake Hollywood Drive Los Angeles, CA 90068-1541 (213) 874-1992
- o Alexander Duncan Mackenzie, son Same Address as D.D.M.
- o Weston Mason Mackenzie, son C/O Same Address as D.D.M. and A.D.M.

- ATTACHMENT "C" -COUNTY RECORDER PLEASE NOTE THAT THE PROPERTY BEING GRANTED IS TO BE APPORTIONED AS FOLLOWS:

Dierdre Dianne Mackenzie, 25% Alexander Duncan Mackenzie, 25% Weston Mason Mackenzie, 50%

Since I granted co-ownership to Edward and Margaret Tajiri as Joint Tenants (Recording #19328), I <u>estimate</u> that the above proportions would consist of the following:

25% = 1.25 Acres Each and Separately for Dierdre Dianne Mackenzie, and 25% = 1.25 Acres for Alexander Duncan Mackenzie, and 50% = 2.5 Acres for Weston Mason Mackenzie;

thereby ensuring that my nephews John Tajiri and Steven Tajiri shall also be granted their Fair and Equal Share of the 10 acres.

Certified COPIES OF THIS GRANT DEED ARE TO BE SENT TO THE ABOVE-NAMED. GRANTEES, AS WELL AS TO, AND COPIES OF THIS TRANACTION are to be Edward and Margaret Tajiri, my sole brother and sister-in-law 2687 La Cuesta Drive

Hollywood Hills, CA 90046

John Tajiri; Steven Tajiri C/O E. H. and M. Tajiri at the above address

Fay T. Tajiri, MOTHER 3129 Lake Hollywood Drive Los Angeles, CA 90068-1541

Gary Gordon Mackenzie, Ex-husband, former property Owner c/o Yokum Ave. address Pasadena, CA

As listed in your records (Grantor does not have her ex-husband's residence/business addresses)

PASADENA, CALIF.

ATTACHMENT B 35283 STATE OF OREGON Page . 655 RECORDING REQUESTED BY unty of Klometh) ; for moord at request of 19328 13 Jan A.D. 19 83 2:23 o'. ____ M, and duly AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO ed in Vist M83 - Deeds Edward and Margaret Tajiri 655 EVELYN BIHIN - Quity Clerk 2687 La Cuesta Drive BTATE Los Angeles, CA 90046 den -60 OVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO Documentary transfer tax 8. 4.00 Edward and Margaret Tajiri Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value le s liens & encumbrances 2687 La Cuesta Drive remaining thereon at time of sale. Los Angeles, CA 90046 1 Signature of declarant or agent determining tail - firm name Unincorporated area City of **Grant Deed** Lī FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lucille T. Tajiri 33 hereby GRANT(S) to ~ Edward and Margaret Tajiri'as Joint Tenants with Lucille T. Tajiri ā: e . the following described real property in the county of Klamath , state of Childsnesse Oregon: -Ten acres described as follows: The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast 3 Quarter of Section 15, Township 41 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. M On this the 23 day of the cember 19 Defore me State of 81 Marie (Jan) County of 400 made the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ucille, \mathcal{T} . Tapin D personally known to me OFFICIAL SEAL proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument, and acknowledged that _______executed it WITNESS my hand and thinks MARIE TRAN TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNEA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY WITNESS my hand and official again a Eng. Aut. 21. 190 Notary's Signature Sand State State & Sta NATIONAL NOTARY ABSOCIATION + 23012 Venture Bind LET PALACKNOW, EDGMENTFORM 7110052 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

" ATTACHEMENT C-2 "



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed f	or record at reque	st of	Lucille Tajiri	the	28th day
of	Dec	A.D., 1995	at10:45 o'clock _	A_M., and duly recorded in Vol	M95
		of	Deeds	_ on Page 35281	
		1927 - C.	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk		
FEE	\$45.00		By Doursere mulenolare		

35284